

#### Plumbing-Heating-Cooling Contractors–National Association

### Pride In Our Past-Faith In Our Future

September 19, 2008	ZUIB SEP
Mr. Daniel T. Buckley Senior Campaign Finance Analyst	25 A
Report Analysis Division Federal Election Commission	
999 E, NW	3.7 3.7

Re: letter dated August 27, 2008 PHCC ID # C00157875

Dear Mr. Buckley,

Washington, DC 20463

Further to our telephone conversation on Thursday – September 18, 2008, we have filed amended reports for the quarters ending March 31, 2008 and June 30, 2008. We have also sent letters (copies enclosed) requesting refunds of 1,000 (one thousand dollars) from Coleman for Senate '08 and 3,000 – (three thousand dollars) from the Committee to re-elect Nydia M. Velazquez to Congress being overpayment in contribution for the 2008 primary campaign.

By copy of this letter – Jessica Johnson Bennett – our Government Relations Director is being notified of this transaction.

We look forward to working with you in the future.

Sincerely

. . . . . Thakur D. Persaud . . . Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer of the PHCC-PAC an will be reach in lower with the reaction of the standard with the indicated reaction of the PARK i na naka kalian katalah awa lukaka na na galawaka ka galakapat. Pa

enclosure

We Employ Technicians Certified by North American Technician Excellence

180 S. Washington St., P.O. Box 6808, Falls Church, VA 22046-1148, 703/237-8100, Fax: 703/237-7442 URL: http://www.phccweb.org • E-mail: naphcc@naphcc.org



Plumbing-Heating-Cooling Contractors-National Association

# Pride In Our Past-Faith In Our Future

September 19, 2008

Aaron Wenck c/o Coleman for Senate<sup>6</sup>08 680 A Transfer Road, St. Paul, MN 55114

### Re: Overpayment to Coleman for Senate '08 PHCC ID # C00157875

Dear Mr. Wenck,

Further to our telephone conversation on Thursday – September 18, 2008, we would like to have a refund \$1,000 (one thousand dollars) out of the \$6,000 (six thousand dollars) made as contribution towards Senator Coleman 2008 primary campaign.

This determination was made by the Federal Election Commission via letter to us on August 27, 2008.

Please make check payable to PHCC-PAC and send same to my attention.

By copy of this letter – Jessica Johnson Bennett – our Government Relations Director is being notified of this transaction.

We look forward to working with you in the future.

Sincerely sou Thakur D. Persaud

Thakur D. Persaud Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer of the PHCC-PAC



M

087

5

00

о М

> 180 S. Washington St., P.O. Box 6808, Falls Church, VA 22046-1148, 703/237-8100, Fax: 703/237-7442 URL: http://www.phccweb.org • E-mail: naphcc@naphcc.org



Plumbing-Heating-Cooling Contractors-National Association

## Pride In Our Past-Faith In Our Future

September 19, 2008

Mike J. Fraioli Fraioli & Associates 80 F St. NW, Ste. 804, Washington, DC, 20001

> Re: Overpayment to Committee to re-elect Nydia M. Velazquez to Congress PHCC ID # C00157875

Dear Mr. Fraioli,

Further to our telephone conversation on Thursday – September 18, 2008, we would like to have a refund \$3,000 (three thousand dollars) out of the \$8,000 (eight thousand dollars) made as contribution towards Congresswoman Velazquez 2008 primary campaign.

This determination was made by the Federal Election Commission via letter to us on August 27, 2008.

Please make check payable to PHCC-PAC and send same to my attention.

By copy of this letter – Jessica Johnson Bennett – our Government Relations Director is being notified of this transaction.

We look forward to working with you in the future.

Sincercly

Thakur D. Persaud Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer of the PHCC-PAC



180 S. Washington St., P.O. Box 6808, Falls Church, VA 22046-1148, 703/237-8100, Fax: 703/237-7442 URL: http://www.phccweb.org • E-mail: naphcc@naphcc.org

Federal Election Commission ENVELOPE REPLACEMENT PAGE FOR INCOMING DOCUMENTS The FEC added this page to the end of this filing to indicate how it was received.		
Hand Delivered	Date of Receipt	
USPS First Class Mail	Postmarked 9 22 08	
USPS Registered/Certified	Postmarked (R/C)	
USPS Priority Mail	Postmarked	
Delivery Confirmation <sup>™</sup> or Signature Confirmation <sup>™</sup> Label		
USPS Express Mail	Postmarked	
Postmark Illegible		
No Postmark		
Overnight Delivery Service (Specify):	Shipping Date	
Next Business Day Delivery		
Received from House Records & Registration C	Date of Receipt Office	
Received from Senate Public Records Office	Date of Receipt	
Received from Electronic Filing Office	Date of Receipt	
Other (Specify):	Date of Receipt or Postmarked	
En .	9/25/08	
PREPARER (3/2005)	DATE PREPARED	

: